CH \$65.00 291559

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM468137 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CITIBANK, N.A., as Collateral Agent		04/02/2018	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMPORTS, INC.		
Street Address:	10201 Centurion Parkway North		
City:	Jacksonville		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	32256		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2915597	AMPORTS		
Registration Number:	2915596	AMPORTS ABP		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028357586

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-835-7500

Email: dcip@milbank.com

Correspondent Name: Kristin Yohannan, Esq.

Address Line 1: 1850 K Street, NW, Suite 1100

Address Line 2: Milbank, Tweed, Hadley & McCloy, LLP

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27673-18100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristin L. Yohannan
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Kristin L. Yohannan
DATE SIGNED:	04/02/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=Amports - Citi Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Amports - Citi Trademark Release#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006331 FRAME: 0429

900445161

source=Amports - Citi Trademark Release#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006331 FRAME: 0430

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of April 2, 2018 ("Effective Date") by CITIBANK, N.A., as collateral agent for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Credit Agreement referred to below) (the "Collateral Agent") in favor of AMPORTS, INC. (the "Grantor"). Capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Credit Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, Grantor, Collateral Agent and the Lender Parties, and the other parties thereto, entered into that certain Credit Agreement dated June 1, 2007 (as amended, restated or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement");

WHEREAS, as a condition precedent to the making of Advances and the issuance of Letters of Credit by the Lender Parties, Grantor entered into that certain Security Agreement dated June 1, 2007 (as amended, restated or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") in favor of the Collateral Agent;

WHEREAS, under the terms of the Security Agreement, Grantor and Collateral Agent entered into that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated June 1, 2007 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), to record the security interest in all right, title and interest of the Grantor in and to the Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including, without limitation, the trademark registrations listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby; and

WHEREAS, the Credit Agreement, the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement have been terminated.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Collateral Agent hereby, on behalf of itself and the Lender Parties, (i) claims no right, title or interest whatsoever in or to any of the Collateral described in the Trademark Security Agreement, (ii) expressly terminates, releases and forever discharges the security interest in the Collateral, including the trademark registrations listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto, which such security interest was evidenced by the recordation of the Trademark Security Agreement with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 12, 2007, at Reel 003559, Frame 0465, (iii) executes and delivers this Release as further evidence of the termination of the Trademark Security Agreement, and (iv) retransfers and reassigns to Grantor any right, title or interest the Collateral Agent or any Lender Party may have in or to any of the Collateral, including, for clarity, and without limitation, the trademark registrations listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto, and together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby. The Collateral Agent further agrees that it shall, at the Grantor's cost and expense, execute all other documents and do all other acts necessary to relinquish and effect the release of such rights to Grantor and authorizes and requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office note and record the release hereby given and any other filings necessary to evidence the release and termination of the Collateral Agent's and the Lender Parties' rights under the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement with respect to the Collateral.

This Release may be executed in any number of counterparts and by different parties in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement.

* * * * *

- 1 -

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed, on behalf of itself and the Lender Parties, by its duly authorized representative effective as of the Effective Date.

CITIBANK, N.A., as Collateral Agent

Schedule 1

Grantor	<u>Domain</u> <u>Name/Mark</u>	Country	Reg. No	Application No.	Filing Date	<u>Issue</u> <u>Date</u>
AMPORTS, Inc.	AMPORTS	U.S.	2,915,597	76-491,848	2/21/03	1/4/05
AMPORTS, Inc.	AMPORTS (STYLIZED)	U.S.	2,915,596	76-491,847	2/21/03	1/4/05